

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Fannin to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 13, delete lines 27 through 31 in their entirety

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 27, line 50, change "\$3,004,983" to "\$1,709,983"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 32, between lines 6 and 7 insert the following:

7 "The commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to adjust the means of
 8 finance contained in the Act for this department by reducing the appropriation out of the
 9 State General Fund (Direct) by \$36,219. Additionally, and to the extent necessary, other
 10 means of finance shall be adjusted accordingly."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 34, delete lines 22 through 26 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 On page 34, delete lines 49 through 51 in their entirety and on page 35, delete lines 1 and
 15 2 in their entirety

16 AMENDMENT NO. 6

17 On page 35, delete lines 25 through 29 in their entirety

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 36, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety

20 AMENDMENT NO. 8

21 On page 36, delete lines 28 through 32 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 9

23 On page 44, between lines 45 and 46, insert the following:

24 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
 25 Interagency Transfers to the Civil Law Program
 26 for litigation expenses related to the Deepwater
 27 Horizon Event \$ 15,000,000"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 10

2 On page 114, between lines 41 and 42, insert the following:

3 "Provided, however, that the commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to
 4 adjust the means of finance for this agency by reducing the appropriation out of the State
 5 General Fund by Statutory Dedications out of the Overcollections Fund by \$1,000,000.
 6 Additionally, and to the extent necessary, the commissioner of administration is authorized
 7 and directed to adjust other means of finance accordingly. Further, such funds shall be
 8 reduced from expenditures related to the Coordinated Care Networks medicaid managed
 9 care programs."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 11 - **REJECTED**

11 On page 118, between lines 17 and 18, insert the following:

12 "Provided, however, that the commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to
 13 adjust the means of finance for this agency by reducing the appropriation out of the State
 14 General Fund by Statutory Dedications out of the Overcollections Fund by \$81,046,909.
 15 Additionally, and to the extent necessary, the commissioner of administration is authorized
 16 and directed to adjust other means of finance accordingly. Further, such funds shall be
 17 reduced from expenditures related to the Coordinated Care Networks medicaid managed
 18 care programs."

19 AMENDMENT NO. 12

20 On page 118, line 24, change "\$279,204,600" to "\$240,945,467"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 13

22 On page 118, line 25, change "\$631,443,166" to "\$544,917,127"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 14

24 On page 118, line 26, change "\$910,647,766" to "\$785,862,594"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 15

26 On page 118, delete lines 27 through 30 in their entirety

27 AMENDMENT NO. 16

28 On page 130, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

29 "Provided, however, that the commissioner of administration is authorized and directed to
 30 adjust the means of finance for this agency by reducing the appropriation out of the State
 31 General Fund by Statutory Dedications out of the Overcollections Fund by \$10,536,429.
 32 Additionally, and to the extent necessary, the commissioner of administration is authorized
 33 and directed to adjust other means of finance accordingly."

34 AMENDMENT NO. 17

35 On page 135, line 2, change "\$4,854,356" to "\$4,856,945"

36 AMENDMENT NO. 18

37 On page 173, line 11, change "\$3,004,983" to "\$1,709,983"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 19

2 On page 176, line 5, change "\$92,345,957" to "\$92,285,957"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 20

4 On page 248, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

5 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
6 Statutory Dedications out of the Legislative
7 Capitol Technology Enhancement Fund to the
8 Local Reentry Services Program for prisoners
9 housed in local correctional facilities, notwithstanding
10 any other provision of law to the contrary, and
11 specifically notwithstanding R.S. 24:39 \$ 1,600,000"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 21

13 On page 254, line 20, change "city of Patterson" to "St. Mary Parish Tourist Commission"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 22

15 On page 262, after line 50, insert the following:

16 "Payable out of the State General Fund by
17 Statutory Dedications out of the Legislative
18 Capitol Technology Enhancement Fund for deposit
19 into the Academic Improvement Fund, notwithstanding
20 any other provision of law to the contrary, and
21 specifically notwithstanding R.S. 24:39 \$ 8,400,000"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 23

23 Delete pages 263 and 264 in their entirety